Library Fest Prize Draw

Terms and Conditions

- The Library running this prize draw is Liverpool John Moores University Library (LJMU Library), contact <u>libraryhelp@ljmu.ac.uk</u>
- Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. LJMU Library reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- LJMU Library reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the prize draw where it becomes necessary to do so.
- Insofar as is permitted by law, LIMU Library will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of LIMU Library, or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- The prize draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

Eligibility

- The prize draw is open to students currently enrolled at Liverpool John Moores University.
- Only one entry is permitted per person per event.
- To enter the prize draw students must complete an online LJMU Library Fest 2024 feedback form before **midnight (GMT) on Sunday 31st March 2024**.
- Incorrectly completed, late or illegible entries will not be accepted.

Prize details

- One winner will be selected at random and will receive a £50 Amazon (amazon.co.uk) voucher.
- The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.

- LJMU Library reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Library's control makes it necessary to do so.
- The winner will be notified by 30th April 2024 via their LJMU email account.
- Winners will be required to collect their prize from an LIMU Library building and will be required to show their ID card as proof of their status and eligibility.

Data processing

- Participants will be asked to supply their student email address to enter the prize draw.
- This data will used to process the prize draw.
- The winner may be required to participate in promotional activity and material. By entering the prize draw you agree to have your name released as a winner if required.
- Collected data will only be used for the purposes stated in these terms and conditions and will be deleted before or on 30th May 2024.